9413/20 ADD 1  KH/br
 RELEX.1.B  EN
Council of the
European Union
Brussels, 6 July 2020
(OR. en)
9413/20
ADD 1

the implementation of the financial assistance provided to the Overseas
Countries and Territories under the 11th European Development Fund in
2019
Delegations will find attached document COM(2020) 286 final - ANNEX.
Encl.: COM(2020) 286 final - ANNEX
026037/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 06/07/20
EN   EN
EUROPEAN

programme
36.00 Climate change and biodiversity C(2018) 1022
Indian Ocean regional
programme
4.00
Observation, management,
conservation of terrestrial and
marine ecosystem
C(2018) 1046
Support measures to the
Association of OCTs
(OCTA)
1.10 Support to OCTs C(2018) 1025
Total 121

Cooperation
Facility (TCF) IV
1.50
Technical assistance for
programming and
implementation needs
2020
Total 23.95
3